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le 29 of The Haryana Real Estate fRegulation and

Rules, 2017 for violation of sections 1.2, 1,4,18& 19

tate [Regulations and Development) Act, 2016 read

with Rul 9 of The Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and

read with

Developm

of the Rea

Developnr

known as

2.

4r-0202 h

PREMIER I

R

n

nt

m

A

rvi

T"

Rules, 2017, against M/.s limaar Inclia Ltd. (formerly

ar MGF Land Ltd,), fpronroter/ developer).

per the complainants, they booked a unit No. EFp-ur-

g super area 1975.00 sq. ft. ar EMERALD FLOORS

merald Estates, Sector 65, Gurugram for a total sale

nsiderati f Rs. 1,3 7 ,87 ,563 /-.

pcr clause 1 1 [a) of the buyer,s agreement (BBA), the

to be handed over withinr a period of 24 months from

e date of tion of tsBA i.e. 17.05.2,.012 plus grace period of 3

ossessiorr

onths for lying and obtaining the cc/oc in respect of the unir

nd/or the ect, which comes out to be 17.08.2014.

x

p

ro

h t they (complainants) paid a total sum of Rs.

,23,63,7 50 -i .90o/o of total sale consideration of Rs.1,37 ,87,563/_

wards th id unit from 14.09.2011 rill 0Z.OS.ZO,IB, as per

y the respondent.
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emand rais
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qrra qfl rrrq am crkd r.,. # omffi ;.;; .,- "

]{n Authority t



Sanlee[Walia etc. vs. M/s Emaar lndia

3

5' 'fhat despite payment stated above, the respondent

failed to tr]na over possession in agreed period, Being aggrieved by

said act of the respondent, they [comprainants) fired a compraint
before the Haryana Rear Estate Reguratory Authority, Gurugram

bearing cofnrainr No. RERA-GR G-2146-2018, which was disposed

of vide judflment/order dated 2}.o1.zozo. The Aurhority by said
order direcfed to respondent to pay interest at the prescribed rate

|.e. 

to.zovo 

ler 
annum for every monrh of deray on the amount paid

fr 
ttr. comltainanrs from due date of possession i.e. 1,T.o'.zo14 riil

]he 

offer of 

fossession. 
The arrears of such inrerest accrued so far

1re 

naid to 

Jrre 

comprainants within 90 days from rhe date of this

]rder 
and 

fhcrcafter 
monthry paymenr of inrerest ri, offer of

lossession 

sfatt be paid before 1Oth of each subsequenr monrh. The

cf mnlainant] are arso directed to pay ourstanding dues, if any,after

afjustmer, 

T 
inreresr for rhe derayed period. The respondent shail

nft charse arfrhing from rhe comprainant which is not part of rhe

bfrer's asrefment. Inreresr on the due payments from the

clmnlainants shail be charged at the prescribed rate @ 1.o.2oo/o by

tnl promorerf wtricn is rhe same as is being granred to the

complainants in case of delayed possession charge. 
,l,f

A'ri Au t h o''l v'" 

TH',,[[}l;,..il:mmi"ffi,ruffi ffi #Trn 
en r) Acr 20, 6

-*rrti'+';#;ir*r 
rrrnir zoro or orprftqq fi€51s,"



Walia etc. vs. M/s Emaar India

4

That the possession of the unit was to be given on

, whereas it has not been ofTered yet.

6.

17.04.20t

7. That the complainant has suffered the rosses on account

in obtaining the occupation certificate and not handing

over the ssession till date and hence that total delay till as on date

of the del

has been 1

B.

That

sought foll wing reliefs:-

the complainant had to start his own business being a
rd person to make his both ends meet with an investment

5 moiiths till 31.02.ZOZ3.

citing facts as described above, the comprainants have

1,00,00,000/-. Presuming that the complainant would
made a profit of 1So/o per annum month on his

sslon was given on time, the ongoing rent in the
.ngs 

around the complex is Rs. 30.00 p.irq. ft and the
ainant has suffered a loss.f lrs. 58,500/- per month x
onths = Rs. 61.,42,500/-.
ect the respondent to pay Rs. 5,00,000/_ to complainant
rntal harassment and agony faced by the complainant on
rt of illegally cancelling the unit while the adjudication
t thc unit was pending.
rct the respondent to award the legal expenses for the
conrplaint Rs.3,00,000/- to the complainant.
e complainant may be compensated for a sum of Rs.

000/- in view of decision of civil Appeal No. 6303 of
pronounced by Hon'ble supreme court of India vide

retir
ofR
have
invr:
annu
Even
pos
build
com
105
To di
for
ACCO

again
To di
resen
That
10,00
201,9

order
That t
along
order

ment, he has suffered a loss of Rs. 15,00,000 /_ per
r or Rs. 1,25,000 /- per month.

if presuming the shop wourd have been put on rent, if the

)V

r)

ated 24.08.2020.
e respondent may be directed to pay the said amounts
rith interest @ 9.500/o per annum from the date of this
ill realization of amount.

tirurt'rl unrit'r'sc(1ror) 20 the Rt,a1 I.)stat-r. (Regulation and l)eveloprnenr) o.,ffiA( I No. I (r ol- 201(; l
wrrdr (*ft.,-c-{ efr{^Fd-6rs, *r+. *,"'s HYI#H# Hffirtrctrt; 

Ac

1{r{d srl wffd fl{r rfftd zo,o or .rfltrftqq Fqrs ,o
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iii.

vi
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reply. It is

possession

in accorda

Conveyanc

mplaina

bligations

0.

4) [a), or

responden

nder the Il

1..

rposc penarty upon the responde,t as per the provisions:tion 61' of the Act for contiavention ofsection'1,Z,1.3,1,+
of the Act.

Ilespondent contested the compraint by fiiling written
averred by the respondent that it has arready derivered
of the unit booked by the complainants on ZB.1,O.ZO21,

ce with the Buyer's Agreement clated 1z.os.z01,z.

deed has also been registered in favour of the
s on 02'L2.2021, Ir (respondenr) has dury furfired its
Lnder the Buyer,s Agreement as well as RERA.

he respondent denied to be in vioration of section 1 1

ny other provision of RERA. According to it, sante

has duly fulfilled its obligations under RERA as well as

ycr's Agreement, executed between the parties.

t is further denied by the respondent that it has faired

c rc'quisite faciritics, amenities or services as agreed at

1.

d

provide t

time of b oking.

not dese

mplaint m

Authority consti

hat ;n view of above circumstances, the complainants

e any relief whatsoever.

ntending all this, the respondent prayed that the

be dismissed, in the interest of justice.

th of parties fired affidavits in suppor:t of their craims.

lt_

ured u.der sectlon 20 thc Rear Esratc (Reguration flrd De'eroprne,t) Acl,20r(r
*,hHH K"##,t fiffi- i;,'"S H,f"H H# Jg 

!.'r I o p I n e I r t ) A ( I'
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14.
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15.

perused t

16.

by presen

has alre

28.01.202

10.200/o pe

them from

possession.

ward of in

7.

mplete o

[a) in

as th

therei

in ca

amou

buildi

be pre

mann

s per Section 18 [1) of Act of 201.6, if promoter fails to

unable to give possession of an apartment, plot or

uilding, -

'ccordance with the terms of the agreement for sare or,
casc may be, duly completed by the date specified
, [b)--------, he shalr be riable on demand to the ailottees,
the allottee wishes to withdraw from the project,

witho t prejudice to any other remedy available, to return the
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I have heard learned counsers for both of the parties and

record.

Admittedly, compraint No. RERA-GR G-2146-2018 fired

complainants seeking deray possession compensation

y been allowed by the Authority vide order dated

' complainants have been ailowed interest at rate

annum for every month of delay on ttre amount paid kry

due date of possession i.e. 17.08.2014 tiil the offer of,

I find weight in the prea ,f respondent craiming that

erest was in the fbrm of compensation.

received by him in respect of that apartment, plot or
, as [he case may be, with interest at such rate as may

cribed in this beharf incruding compensation, in the
r as provided under this Act.

J."t')-a_
P\-D

Authority con lutr.d under seclron 20 thc Real F.sratc {Rt.gulaliorr atrd l)cveloprnent)Atl.2()l(r
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18.

wish to

possessio

The said c

section (1

intend to

promoter i

possession,

aryana Il
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It is worth mentioning here that comprainant did not

ithdraw from the project but prayed for delayed

compensation, by firing a compraint lvith the Authority.

mplaint has arready been arowed. proviso added to sub

of scction 1ti provides that where anr ailottee does not

ithdraw from the project, he shall be paid by the

terest for every month of deray ti, handing over or,

a

L

at such rate as may be prescribed. Rule 15 [1) of .l,he

al Iistate IReguration and Deveropment) Rures 2077

kes it cl r that for the purpose of proviso to secti on .l.z,section

B and sub ion 4 and sub section 7 0f section 1g "interest at the

ate prescri " shall be the state Bank of India higher than marginar

st of landi g rate plus 2%0. Thus, the provision of interest is in the

rm of co pensation to the buyer when the promoter fails to

prolect in agreed time. The parriament did not intend
mplete th

provide mpensation separatery as in case of refund of the

ount desc ibed above.

hen complainant has alreerdy been allowed delayed

ssession mpensation by the Authority for same cause of action,

ere is no orr to allow separate compensation for the delay in

p

rl

Aut.horttV const tutt'ri r-r,,dcr sectlor) 2o tht Rcirl l',srirt. ikt.gurarron. a,rr [)e'elopnrenr) i,.,t. ,u,,,
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atotory

; []maar India

n by the promoter, Cornplaint in h

red to record room.

oday i.e. on t4,07.ZOZS.

lr("\,r-
(Rajender Kumar)
Adjudicating Officer,
Haryana Real Estate Regul
Authority, Gurugram.

completio

thus dismi

20.

Annou
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n*,t$\I,;; ifo'c.;H,u..fim- ?I.H Hil$'###i*;qrrd fl mtd fRr qTftd zo,o or.Tfqftrrc F€ri6 ro


